

Civ DJ 386/22

SUSHIL GOEL Vs. VIJAY GARG

13.05.2022

Present : Sh. Prachi Goel, ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Hard copy of plaint with documents filed. Same are taken on record. This is suit for recovery filed under Order 37 CPC.

Heard. Record perused.

At this stage, during course of submission, counsel for plaintiff submits on instructions from the plaintiff that the present suit may be treated as an ordinary recovery suit instead of under provision of Order 37 CPC. In view thereof, let the instant suit be registered as an ordinary recovery suit. Ahlmad to register the suit accordingly.

Issue summons for settlement of issues against the defendant on filing PF and RC, returnable by **28.07.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi