

Civ DJ No. 386/22
SUSHIL GOEL Vs VIJAY GARG

28.07.2022

Present : Ms. Prachi Goel, ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Defendant in person through VC.

As per record, defendant was served on 25.06.2022. However,
no written statement is filed by the defendant.

Put up for filing written statement on **15.09.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

At this stage, Sh. Rajat Srivastava, ld. counsel for defendant
entered appearance and filed written statement. Same is taken on record. He
submits that he has sent copy of written statement to the plaintiff through
speed post. Put up on the date fixed i.e. **15.09.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi