

Civ DJ 386/22
SUSHIL GOEL Vs. VIJAY GARG

30.05.2024

Present: None for parties.

Matter be put up for further proceedings on **12.09.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.05.2024

At this stage, at 12:45 pm, file taken up again.

Present: Sh. Yash, ld counsel for plaintiff, connected through VC.
None for defendant.

It is submitted that plaintiff has filed an application through *e*-filing for filing on record additional documents and hard copy shall be filed on reocrd. It is further submitted that copy has been supplied to other side. In view of submission, matter be put up for reply and arguments on said application on **12.09.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.05.2024