

Civ DJ 386/22
SUSHIL GOEL Vs. VIJAY GARG

09.01.2025

Present: Sh. Yash, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajat Srivastava, Ld counsel for defendant (VC).

One application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff, however, it is submitted on behalf of defendant that documents/ material qua which said application has been moved has not been supplied. Plaintiff is directed to supply the same.

Put up for reply and arguments on said application on
27.02.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.01.2025